UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1133

1 A RESOLUTION requesting that the House of Representatives adopt rules to 2 include the recitation of the pledge of allegiance to the state flag of the Commonwealth of 3 Kentucky each day the House of Representatives convenes during the 2020 Regular 4 Session of the Kentucky General Assembly. 5 WHEREAS, the official state flag of the Commonwealth of Kentucky is provided in 6 KRS 2.030; and 7 WHEREAS, the pledge of allegiance to the flag of the Commonwealth of Kentucky 8 is provided in KRS 2.035; and 9 WHEREAS, the pledge of allegiance to the flag of the Commonwealth of Kentucky 10 as provided in KRS 2.035 is as follows: "I pledge allegiance to the Kentucky flag, and to 11 the Sovereign State for which it stands, one Commonwealth, blessed with diversity, 12 natural wealth, beauty, and grace from on High."; and 13 WHEREAS, under the rules of the House, the Kentucky House of Representatives 14 begins each legislative day with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States 15 of America as provided in 4 U.S.C. sec. 4 as a gesture of respect for the American flag 16 and the values and virtues it represents; 17 NOW, THEREFORE, 18 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the 19 Commonwealth of Kentucky: 20 → Section 1. It is requested that the House of Representatives shall adopt rules to 21 begin each legislative day during the 2020 Regular Session of the Kentucky General 22 Assembly by reciting the official pledge of allegiance to the Kentucky state flag as 23 provided in KRS 2.035 as a gesture of respect for the Kentucky flag and the values and 24 virtues it represents, immediately after reciting the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the 25 United States of America.

Page 1 of 2
XXXX

Resolution to the office of David Osborne, Speaker of the Kentucky House of

→ Section 2. The Clerk of the House of Representatives shall send a copy of this

26

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1133

1 Representatives, Room 332, Capitol Annex, 702 Capitol Avenue, Frankfort, Kentucky

2 40601.